

01-03-2002



101930931



PATENT 03475-P0001A WWW/JBW

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

13.25.01

Applicant	Hans Poisel
Serial No.09/194,049	Filing Date November 23, 1998
Title of Application:	Device For Receiving Optical Signals By Means Of A Light-Guiding Object

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Hans Poisel, a Germany citizen, who resides at Puhlhof 14; D-91227 Leinburg, Germany
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. Schleifring Und Apparatebau GmbH, a 706948 corporation; Am Hardtanger 10; D-82256 Furstenfeld*, Germany.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: April 26, 2000
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

01/02/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

00000131 09194049

40.00 OP

- 5. Application Number: Application Serial No. 09/194,049 filed November 23, 1998.
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0175 Page 2 Serial No. 09/194,049

- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

Tood M. aluc.

Todd M. Oberdick Registration No. 44,268

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0176 IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Schleifring und Apparatebau GmbH Am Hardtanger 10 D-82256 Furstenfeldbruck

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

DEVICE FOR THE RECEPTION OF VISUAL SIGNALS USING LIGHT-CONDUCTING OBJECTS

relating to International Patent Application PCT/DE97/01338 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a)	executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b)	filed on November 23, 1998 Serial No. 09 / 194, 049 ;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

1)_	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Hans POISEL	(Date) 26 - 4 - 9ŷ	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
2)_			
3)_			
4)_			
5) _			
6)			

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0177